Issue will be approximately $11.1 million, assuming the Convertible Note Issue is
approved by stockholders.

Regardless of whether the Convertible Note Issue completes, the proceeds of the
Placement and Rights Offering will be applied towards the same uses set out above.

2.2 Financial Impact

The Rights Offering will increase VTI’s net assets by an amount equal to the net
proceeds of the Rights Offering.

The table below shows on a pro forma basis VTI’s financial position following
completion of the Placement, Rights Offering and Convertible Note Issue (assuming
the Convertible Note Issue is approved by stockholders). This information is pro forma
in nature and provides an illustrative indication of the effect of the Placement, Rights
Offering and Convertible Note Issue had they occurred as at 31 December 2018. It is
presented in abbreviated form and does not include all the disclosures that are
ordinarily provided in financial statements prepared in accordance with the
Corporations Act. It should be read in conjunction with the other disclosures in this
Offer Booklet, including in Section 4.

Convertible

(US$000's) Actual Rights Note Pro Forma

31 Dec 2018 Placement Offering Issue Costs 31 Dec 2018

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 7,275$   690$   3,984$   3,000$   (337)$   14,612$

Other Current Assets 2,793   -   -   -   -   2,793

Total Current Assets 10,068   690   3,984   3,000   (337)   17,405

Total Non-Current Assets 311   -   -   -   -   311

Total Assets 10,379$   690$   3,984$   3,000$   (337)$   17,716$

Total Current Liabilities 1,376$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,376$

Convertible Notes -   -   -   3,000   -   3,000

Other Non-Current Liabilities 38   -   -   -   -   38

Total Liabilities 1,414   -   -   3,000   -   4,414

Net Assets 8,965   690   3,984   -   (337)   13,302

Total Equity 8,965$   690$   3,984$   -$   (337)$   13,302$

Visioneering Technologies, Inc

Rights Offering Booklet

Page 12

Notes:

1. For the purpose of this pro forma balance sheet, it has been assumed that the full amount of the
Placement, Rights Offering and Convertible Notes (i.e. US$ 3 million) will be subscribed and
issued.

2. Assumed a foreign exchange rate of A$1.00 being equivalent to US$0.69 (exchange rate
published by the Reserve Bank of Australia on 3 June 2019, rounded to the nearest whole
percentage).

3. Assumed that the costs and expenses of the Rights Offering and Placement will amount to
approximately US$337,000.